

**2017 Jr7 DRAFTING REQUEST**

**Assembly Amendment (AA-AB11)**

For: **Legislative Fiscal Bureau** Drafter: **tkuczens**  
 By: **Christa** Secondary Drafters:  
 Date: **3/27/2017** May Contact:

Same as LRB:

Submit via email: **YES**  
 Requester's email: **Christa.pugh@legis.wisconsin.gov**  
 Carbon copy (CC) to: **tracy.kuczenski@legis.wisconsin.gov**

**Pre Topic:**

No specific pre topic given

**Topic:**

Modify appropriation for SBIRT

**Instructions:**

Increase appropriation to 420,000 in each fiscal year

**Drafting History:**

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	tkuczens 3/27/2017	anienaja 3/27/2017			
/1			rmilford 3/27/2017	rmilford 3/27/2017	

FE Sent For: **<END>**



State of Wisconsin  
2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE  
January 2017 Special Session

a0214/1  
LRBa0040/1  
TKK:kjf TAMM  
RMNR

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2017 ASSEMBLY BILL 11

Discard

Now

2  
February 27, 2017 - Offered by Representative NYGREN.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 1. Page 2, line 18: delete "\$100,000" and substitute \$200,000. <sup>2</sup> \$420,000

3 2. Page 2, line 21: delete "\$100,000" and substitute \$200,000.

4 (END)

\$420,000

## Barman, Mike

---

**From:** Hanaman, Cathlene  
**Sent:** Monday, April 03, 2017 10:47 AM  
**To:** Kohn, Hanna; Parisi, Lori; Barman, Mike; Milford, Renae; Rose, Stefanie  
**Subject:** SS AB-2, SB-2, AB-11, and ~~S~~B-11

Have line number issues. The copies in the binders should be replaced. We're doing corrected copies on introduced amendments.



State of Wisconsin  
2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

January 2017 Special Session

LRBa0214/1  
TKK:kjf&amn

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 11

CONNECTED  
COPY

March 27, 2017 - Offered by JOINT COMMITTEE ON FINANCE.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 18: delete "\$100,000" and substitute "\$420,000".
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 21: delete "\$100,000" and substitute "\$420,000".
- 4 (END)



State of Wisconsin  
2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

January 2017 Special Session

CORRECTED  
COPY

LRBa0214/1  
TKK:kjf&amn

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 11

04-03-2017

March 27, 2017 - Offered by JOINT COMMITTEE ON FINANCE.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 17: delete "\$100,000" and substitute "\$420,000".
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 20: delete "\$100,000" and substitute "\$420,000".
- 4 (END)